

G.R-246 of 2024
R-246/2024

Order No. 11 dated 23.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the four accused are present by filing hazira.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Now the case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

It appears that there are materials ingredients for commission of offence punishable u/s 447/324/325/354/506/34 of I.P.C in this case against the accused persons. Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons and duly filled up charge form is kept with the record. The contents of the charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To **03.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-1 to CSW-4.

04.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-5 to CSW-7.

06.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-8 and CSW-9.

Issue summons.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)