

G.R-246 of 2024
R-246/2024

Order No. 13 dated 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused are present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

S/R is returned with a report stating that the CSW-5 lives outside the State for his livelihood. The name of CSW-5 is dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses. Note.

Adjourned to **25.11.2025** for evidence of CSW-6 and CSW-7.

26.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-8, CSW-9 and CSW-11.

Issue summons.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**