

**G.R-246 of 2024  
R-246/2024**

**Order No. 17 dated 17.01.2026**

Due to resolution of the local bar association no adverse order passed.

R.O, Cooch Behar is directed to execute the summons upon CSW-11 (S.I Bishesh Tamang who was posted at Sahebganj P.S as on 31.05.2024) positively by the next date, so that the witness remains present in the court for evidence.

Let a copy of the order along with the summons be forwarded to R.O Cooch Behar for necessary compliance.

Adjourned to **12.02.2026** for evidence of CSW-11.

Issue summons accordingly.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-  
R.O, Cooch Behar.**